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PUBLIC HEALTH

PH
Bachelor of Science

K-STATE CORE (34 HOURS)

PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS (70-71 HOURS)

*K-State Core Course List: https://www.k-state.edu/provest/kstate-core/

English (6 hours)
ENGL 100 (3) Expos Writing |

ENGL 200 (3) Expos Writing Il

Communications (3 hours) One of the following courses

COMM 106 (3) PublicSpeaking 1
COMM 109 (3) Public Speaking 1A, Honors

Math and Statistics (3 hours)
Math Pathway Course: STAT 225 Intro to Statistics

Natural and Physical Sciences (4-5 hours)
One Subject area only, must include a lab

Social Science (6 hours)

At least 2 courses in 2 subject areas

Arts and Humanities (6 hours)

At least 2 courses in 2 subject areas

*If any of the following courses are applied to K-State Core requirements, please
consult your advisor on additional courses to meet the 120 hours.

HHS Courses (3 Hours)

HHS 100 (1) WB1:You & Community

HHS 200 (1) WB2: Mind & Body

>Major Support Courses (15-16 Hours)

Grades of C or better required

BIOL 198 (4) Prin of Biology
BIOL 441 (4) Human Body |

AND
BlOL 442  (4) Human Body Il
OR
KIN 360 (8). Anatomy & Physiology

BIOCH . 110 (3) Biochem and Society
OR

CHM 110 (3) Gen Chemistry
OR

CHM 210 (4) Chémistry |

STAT 225 (3) Intro to Statistics**

HHS 300 (1) WB 3: Money & Meaning

College of Health and Human Sciences
Kansas State University
CURRICULUM GUIDE

>Professional Courses (52 Hours)

Grades of 'C' or higher and GPA of 2.2 required

BIOL
DMP
DMP
FNDH
KIN
KIN
KIN
KIN
KIN
KIN
KIN
KIN
KIN

<
3)

330
313
314
311
230
312
418
419
550
610
618
619
622
451

(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(4)
(3)
(1)
(3)
(2)
(3)

Public Health Biology
Intro to Epidemiology
Env/Public Health
Health Promo & Behav
Intro to Public Health
Meth/Analysis Public Hith
Soc Det Diversity PH
Health Policy/Admin
HP Practice Methods
Program Planning/Eval
Seminar PH Practice
Public Health Practicum
Capstone Project PH
Health Comm

>Public Health Electives (12 Hours)

(Choose 12 hours from this list)

AGEC
AGRON
ANTH
FNDH
FNDH
GEOG

UNRESTRICTED ELECTIVES (15-16 HOURS)

GERON

Only 100-799 level undergraduate courses may be applied

GERON

411
335
383
252
400
302
430
625

(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)

Agricultural Policy
Env Quality

Plagues: Co-Evol Hist Hum Path

Personal Wellness

Human Nutrition
Cartography/Thematic Map
Intro Mental Hith & Aging
Health and Aging

HDFS 301 (3) Interpersnl Skills
Free Electives (6 hours) HDFS 302 (3) Intro Human Sexuality
Any 100 or 200 level courses may apply. HDFS 552 (3) SocJustice Family Context
HIST 534 (3) Social Hist of Med
KIN 220 (4) Biobehab Ases Phys Act
KIN 318 (3) Rural/Comm Health
DK-STATE CORE MET KIN 381 (3) Exercise & Chronic Disease
Additional URE Available KIN 612 (3) Policy/Blt Env/Phys Act
University Degree Requirements KIN 616 (3) Obesity & Activity
Please refer to the University Handbook (Section F121) for Kansas >Grades of C or higher are required. PHILO 365 (3) Medical Ethics
Board of Regents (KBOR) and university requirements that all 120 Hours Required for Graduation PSYCH. 518 (3) Intro Hith Psych

undergraduate students must meet: https://www.k-
state.edu/provost/universityhb/fhsecf.html#undergraduatedegreereq
uirements

Gr Chk| [ Initial |
Fall 2025

*Please refer to the DARS audit for official application of credits.

**If not met through K-State Core requirements, STAT 225 is required
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