Name:	PUBLIC HEALTH	College of Health and Huma		
ID:	PH	Kansas State		
	Bachelor of Science	CURRICUL		
K-STATE CORE (34 HOURS)	PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS (70-71 HOURS)	>Professional Courses (52 Hours)		
*K-State Core Course List: https://www.k-state.edu/provost/kstate-core/	*If any of the following courses are applied to K-State Core requirements, please	Grades of 'C' or higher and GPA of 2.2 required		
English (6 hours)	consult your advisor on additional courses to meet the 120 hours.	BIOL 330 (3) Public Health Biology		
ENGL 100 (3) Expos Writing I	HHS Courses (3 Hours)	DMP 313 (3) Intro to Epidemiology		
ENGL 200 (3) Expos Writing II	HHS 100 (1) WB 1: You & Community	DMP 314 (3) Env/Public Health		
_	HHS 200 (1) WB 2: Mind & Body	FNDH 311 (3) Health Promo & Beha		
Communications (3 hours) One of the following courses	HHS 300 (1) WB 3: Money & Meaning	KIN 230 (3) Intro to Public Health		
COMM 106 (3) Public Speaking 1		KIN 312 (3) Meth/Analysis Public		
COMM 109 (3) Public Speaking 1A, Honors	>Major Support Courses (15-16 Hours)	KIN 418 (3) Soc Det Diversity PH		
	Grades of C or better required	KIN 419 (3) Health Policy/Admin		
Math and Statistics (3 hours)	BIOL 198 (4) Prin of Biology	KIN 550 (4) HP Practice Methods		
Math Pathway Course: STAT 225 Intro to Statistics	BIOL 441 (4) Human Body I	KIN 610 (3) Program Planning/Eva		
	AND	KIN 618 (1) Seminar PH Practice		
	BIOL 442 (4) Human Body II	KIN 619 (3) Public Health Practicu		
Natural and Physical Sciences (4-5 hours)	OR	KIN 622 (2) Capstone Project PH		
One Subject area only, must include a lab	KIN 360 (8) Anatomy & Physiology	MC 451 (3) Health Comm		
	BIOCH 110 (3) Biochem and Society	>Public Health Electives (12 Hours)		
Social Science (6 hours)	OR .	(Choose 12 hours from this list)		
At least 2 courses in 2 subject areas	CHM 110 (3) Gen Chemistry	AGEC 411 (3) Agricultural Policy		
	OR	AGRON 335 (3) Env Quality		
	CHM 210 (4) Chemistry I	ANTH 383 (3) Plagues: Co-Evol Hist		
	· /	FNDH 252 (3) Personal Wellness		
Arts and Humanities (6 hours)	STAT 225 (3) Intro to Statistics**	FNDH 400 (3) Human Nutrition		
At least 2 courses in 2 subject areas		GEOG 302 (3) Cartography/Themati		
	UNRESTRICTED ELECTIVES (15-16 HOURS)	GERON 430 (3) Intro Mental Hith & A		
	Only 100-799 level undergraduate courses may be applied	GERON 625 (3) Health and Aging		
		HDFS 301 (3) Interpersnl Skills		
Free Electives (6 hours)		HDFS 302 (3) Intro Human Sexuality		
Any 100 or 200 level courses may apply.		HDFS 552 (3) Soc Justice Family Co.		
		HIST 534 (3) Social Hist of Med		
		KIN 220 (4) Biobehab Ases Phys A		
		KIN 318 (3) Rural/Comm Health		
K-STATE CORE MET		KIN 381 (3) Exercise & Chronic Di		
	Additional URE Available	KIN 612 (3) Policy/Blt Env/Phys A		
University Degree Requirements		KIN 616 (3) Obesity & Activity		
Please refer to the University Handbook (Section F121) for Kansas	>Grades of C or higher are required.	PHILO 365 (3) Medical Ethics		
Board of Regents (KBOR) and university requirements that all undergraduate students must meet: https://www.k-	120 Hours Required for Graduation	PSYCH 518 (3) Intro Hlth Psych		
state.edu/provost/universityhb/fhsecf.html#undergraduatedegreereq	Gr Chk Initial			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Fall 2025			

uirements

College of Health and Human Sciences State University ICULUM GUIDE

BIOL	330	(3)	Public Health Biology
DMP	313	(3)	Intro to Epidemiology
DMP	314	(3)	Env/Public Health
FNDH	311	(3)	Health Promo & Behav
KIN	230	(3)	Intro to Public Health
KIN	312	(3)	Meth/Analysis Public Hlth
KIN	418	(3)	Soc Det Diversity PH
KIN	419	(3)	Health Policy/Admin
KIN	550	(4)	HP Practice Methods
KIN	610	(3)	Program Planning/Eval
KIN	618	(1)	Seminar PH Practice
KIN	619	(3)	Public Health Practicum
KIN	622	(2)	Capstone Project PH
MC	451	(3)	Health Comm

(Choose	(Choose 12 hours from this list)				
AGEC	411	(3)	Agricultural Policy		
AGRON	335	(3)	Env Quality		
ANTH	383	(3)	Plagues: Co-Evol Hist Hum Path		
FNDH	252	(3)	Personal Wellness		
FNDH	400	(3)	Human Nutrition		
GEOG	302	(3)	Cartography/Thematic Map		
GERON	430	(3)	Intro Mental Hlth & Aging		
GERON	625	(3)	Health and Aging		
HDFS	301	(3)	Interpersnl Skills		
HDFS	302	(3)	Intro Human Sexuality		
HDFS	552	(3)	Soc Justice Family Context		
HIST	534	(3)	Social Hist of Med		
KIN	220	(4)	Biobehab Ases Phys Act		
KIN	318	(3)	Rural/Comm Health		
KIN	381	(3)	Exercise & Chronic Disease		
KIN	612	(3)	Policy/Blt Env/Phys Act		
KIN	616	(3)	Obesity & Activity		
PHILO	365	(3)	Medical Ethics		
PSYCH	518	(3)	Intro Hlth Psych		
HDFS HDFS HIST KIN KIN KIN KIN KIN PHILO	302 552 534 220 318 381 612 616 365	(3) (3) (3) (4) (3) (3) (3) (3)	Intro Human Sexuality Soc Justice Family Context Social Hist of Med Biobehab Ases Phys Act Rural/Comm Health Exercise & Chronic Disease Policy/Blt Env/Phys Act Obesity & Activity Medical Ethics		

^{*}Please refer to the DARS audit for official application of credits.

^{**}If not met through K-State Core requirements, STAT 225 is required